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Important contacts on campus 

 

Please understand that not all staff members are regularly present on campus at the moment.  

The best way of communication is email.  

However, there is always an employee available in person on campus. 

Department Tasks Name Email  Phone 

Centre for Studies 

Enrollment for study programme    

ITD, ITM Birgit Espertshuber birgit.espertshuber@th-deg.de 0991 3615 714 

HSB, IE Tamara Kroll tamara.kroll@th-deg.de 0991 3615 8818 

HI, MI Eva Waldemer eva.waldemer@th-deg.de 0991 3615 8887 

 Bernadette Obermaier bernadette.obermaier@th-deg.de 0991 3615 8869 

Languages and Electives 

 

International Office 

 

 

Career Service & Student 

counselling 

Family affairs 

Languages classes, language 

certificates, electives 

Katharina Stöger katharina.stoeger@th-deg.de 0991 3615 261 

Accommodation, general 

information (health insurance, 

bank account, foreigners´office 

etc.) 

Daniela Schwertlinger daniela.schwertlinger@th-deg.de 0991 3615 8843 

PLV information, counselling on job 

applications, academic counselling 

Franziska Durner franziska.durner@th-deg.de 0991 3615 261 

Host family programme Andrea Ebertseder andrea.ebertseder@th-deg.de 0991 3615 8861 
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Course assistants 

Schedule, lectures, exams    

ITD, ITM Verena Sedlatschek verena.sedlatschek@th-deg.de 0991 3615 8812 

HI, MI Brigitte Hiefinger brigitte.hiefinger@th-deg.de 0991 3615 8845 

IE, HSB Nicole Haider nicole.haider@th-deg.de 0991 3615 8870 

Faculty representative General enquiries Claudia Hageneder claudia.hageneder@th-deg.de 0991 3615 8855 

IT-services How to access your students email account, iLearn (virtual 

classes etc.) 

https://bit.ly/2TN1Es4 

IT-support Problems with login etc. ec-it-support@th-deg.de 
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